Page 256
JACKS & TOOLS
SEDRA MARINE
FRANCE
Tél. : + 33 (0) 5 62 28 32 52 - Fax : + 33 (0) 5 62 28 40 68
e-mail : info@sedra-marine.fr - Site : http://www.sedramarine-ard.com
Page 257
Universal cylinder, spring return

mm
Effective
plunger area
cm²
Max. oil-
capacity
cm3
Closed
height
mm
Outside
Ø
mm
Weight
kg
10 YLS-10/35 100 35 14,3 51 86 70 2,5
20 YLS-20/45 200 45 28,6 128 100 85 4,0
30 YLS 30/60 300 60 42,9 266 120 100 6,5
50 YLS-50/60 500 60 71,5 426 122 125 10,4
100 YLS-100/55 1000 55 143,0 788 141 170 24,0
� Maximum pressure 700 bar
� Single acting with spring return
� Very low closed height
� Plunger is hard-chromium plated with two bronze bearings

mm
Effective
plunger area
cm²
Max. oil-
capacity
cm3
Closed
height
mm
Outside
Ø
mm
Weight
kg
10 YLS-10/11 100 11 14,3 16 43 56 1,5
20 YLS-20/15 200 15 28,6 31 60 76 3,0
30 YLS 30/15 300 15 44,2 66 60 96 4,2
50 YLS-50/15 500 15 71,5 107 70 145 8,7
100 YLS-100/15 1000 15 143,0 215 91 170 16,0
Low profile cylinders, spring return
Flat cylinders, spring return
SEDRA MARINE
Page 259

cm²
Max. oil-
capacity
cm3
Closed
height
mm
Center
hole Ø
mm
Outside
Ø
mm
Weight
kg
12 YCS-12/40
YCS-12/75
120
120
-

-
60
150
47,9
47,9
287
716
193
343
33
33
114
114
12,0
21,0
57 YCS-50/70 567 - 70 81,0 562 242 42 150 25,0
62 YCS-60/150 618 - 150 88,3 1330 335 55 163 38,0
93 YCS-90/75 930 - 75 133,0 990 280 80 214 55,0
Double acting, hydraulic return
Cylinder
size
t

180
150
250
47,9
47,9
716
1200
310
415
33
33
114
114
19,0
25,0
62 YCH-60/250 618 300 250 88,3 2220 452 55 163 55,0
93 YCH-90/250 930 450 250 133,0 3320 465 55 193 82,0
100 YCH-100/40 1000 500 40 143,0 578 190 55 200 38,0
140 YCH-140/200 1400 700 200 200,2 4080 383 80 253 115,0
SEDRA MARINE
Page 260
JACKS AND TOOLS
Double acting hydraulic cylinder 5-200 t